NORTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE STUDY / 230107 / FEBRUARY 26 - MARCH 1, 2023 PAGE 1
Table 46-1
QUESTION 9:
As you may know, Medicaid is a taxpayer-funded program that provides healthcare coverage to low-income people. Do you support or oppose expanding the state's Medicaid program
to cover more people in North Carolina?

BANNER 1
ETHNICITY/
PARTY GOP TYPE ETHNICITY PARTY/ETHNICITY GENDER GENDER WHITE GENDER/AGE

SUPPT TOTAL NON- WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE
BASE SOFT TOTAL TOTAL SOFT BASE SUPPT TRAD NON- WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL GOP GOP  GOP UNAFF DEM DEM DEM TRUMP GOP WHITE AF AM WHITE UNA UNA DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 125 40 165 165 170 45 125 100 96 357 100 138 135 28 71 230 270 164 193 87 77 89 104
100% 25% 8% 33% 33% 34% 9% 25% 20% 19% 71% 20% 28% 27% 6% 14% 46% 54% 33% 39% 17% 15% 18% 21%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 269 15 17 32 89 147 37 110 24 18 167 80 103 74 16 62 119 150 74 93 44 30 42 50
54% 12% 43% 20% 54% 87% 82% 89% 24% 19% 47% 80% 75% 55% 58% 88% 52% 55% 45% 48% 51% 39% 48% 48%
TOTAL SUPPORT 366 65 27 91 119 156 40 116 57 53 249 88 116 99 19 65 167 199 112 136 62 51 63 73
————————————— 73% 52% 67% 55% 72% 92% 89% 93% 57% 55% 70% 88% 84% 74% 68% 92% 73% 74% 69% 1% 71% 66% 71% 70%
TOTAL OPPOSE 97 50 9 59 29 8 3 5 34 35 82 8 13 25 3 3 48 49 38 44 17 21 21 23
———————————— 19% 40% 23% 36% 18% 5% 6% 4% 34% 36% 23% % 9% 19% 10% 4% 21% 18% 23% 23% 20% 27% 23% 22%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 280 35 15 51 87 142 32 110 30 28 177 82 102 74 13 55 130 150 85 92 47 38 41 51
56% 28% 38% 31% 53% 84% 71% 89% 30% 29% 50% 82% 74% 55% 45% 7% 56% 56% 52% 48% 54% 49% 46% 49%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 86 29 11 41 32 14 8 6 27 25 72 5 14 25 6 11 38 49 28 44 15 13 22 22
17% 24% 29% 25% 19% % 18% 4% 27% 26% 20% 5% 10% 19% 23% 15% 16% 18% 17% 23% 17% 17% 24% 21%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 43 26 3 29 12 2 - 1 11 18 38 1 4 11 - - 18 25 16 22 10 6 10 11
9% 21% 7% 17% 7% 1% 1% 1% 11% 19% 11% 1% 3% 8% - 1% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 55 24 6 30 17 7 2 4 22 17 44 6 9 14 3 3 30 24 22 22 8 15 10 11
11% 19% 16% 18% 10% 4% 6% 3% 22% 18% 12% 6% 7% 10% 10% 4% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 19% 12% 11%
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 37 10 4 14 17 5 2 3 9 8 27 5 9 11 6 3 15 22 13 13 8 6 5 8
% 8% 10% 9% 10% 3% 5% 3% 9% 8% % 5% 7% 8% 22% 4% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7%
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QUESTION 9:
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As you may know, Medicaid is a taxpayer-funded program that provides healthcare coverage to low-income people. Do you support or oppose
to cover more people in North Carolina?

PAGE 2

expanding the state's Medicaid program

BANNER 2
DMA DMA/GENDER GENDER/PARTY GEOGRAPHY
SMALL SMALL RAL- RAL- CHAR- CHAR- SUB-
EAST RAL- CHAR- WEST EIGH EIGH TRIAD TRIAD LOTTE LOTTE OTHER OTHER GOP  GOP UNAFF UNAFEF DEM  DEM URBAN/
TOTAL DMAS EIGH TRIAD LOTTE DMAS MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN URBAN COAST RURAL MNTN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 80 155 85 138 42 77 78 36 49 66 72 51 71 76 89 84 81 70 100 203 99 137 60
100% 16% 31% 17% 28% 8% 15% 16% 7% 10% 13% 14% 10% 14% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14% 20% 41% 20% 27% 12%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 269 45 87 38 73 26 40 48 22 16 28 45 30 41 11 22 44 46 65 82 119 50 71 29
54% 56% 56% 45% 53% 61% 51% 61% 60% 33% 42% 62% 59% 57% 14% 24% 52% 56% 93% 83% 58% 51% 52% 48%
TOTAL SUPPORT 366 59 117 56 102 32 56 61 27 29 46 56 39 53 40 52 60 59 67 88 153 70 100 42
————————————— 73% 74% 76% 65% 74% 7% 72% 79% 74% 59% 69% 78% 77% 74% 52% 59% 72% 72% 96% 89% 75% 71% 73% 70%
TOTAL OPPOSE 97 14 30 18 29 7 16 13 5 13 18 11 9 12 29 30 16 13 2 6 35 20 29 13
———————————— 19% 18% 19% 21% 21% 15% 21% 17% 14% 26% 27% 16% 17% 17% 38% 34% 20% 16% 4% 6% 17% 20% 21% 22%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 280 39 103 42 74 22 51 52 18 24 34 40 26 35 25 26 45 42 60 82 126 50 78 26
56% 48% 67% 50% 53% 52% 66% 67% 51% 49% 52% 55% 51% 49% 32% 29% 54% 52% 86% 82% 62% 50% 57% 43%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 86 21 14 13 28 10 5 9 8 5 12 17 13 18 15 26 15 16 7 6 217 21 22 16
17% 26% 9% 16% 20% 25% 6% 12% 24% 10% 18% 23% 26% 25% 20% 29% 18% 20% 10% 6% 13% 21% 16% 27%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 43 5 15 5 15 3 9 6 1 4 6 9 1 6 12 17 6 7 - 2 20 6 11 5
9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 7% 12% 7% 2% 9% 10% 12% 3% 9% 16% 19% 7% 8% - 2% 10% 6% % 9%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 55 9 15 13 14 4 7 8 4 8 11 3 8 5 17 13 11 6 2 4 15 14 18 8
11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 17% 17% 4% 15% 8% 22% 15% 13% 8% 4% 4% 7% 14% 13% 13%
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 37 6 8 12 7 3 5 3 4 8 3 4 3 7 8 6 7 10 - 5 15 9 8 5
7% 8% 5% 14% 5% 8% 7% 4% 12% 15% 4% 6% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 12% - 5% 7% 9% 6% 8%
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As you may know, Medicaid is a taxpayer-funded program that provides healthcare coverage to low-income people. Do you support or oppose expanding the state's Medicaid program
to cover more people in North Carolina?

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE)

TOTAL SUPPORT

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

AGE IDEOLOGY EVANGELICALS WHITE EDU/GENDER PARENTS
WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE
VERY SMWT TOTAL TOTAL VERY WHITE NON- MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ CONS CONS CONS MOD LIB LIB YES NO EVAN EVAN <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+ YES NO DADS MOMS
500 100 75 85 100 139 117 90 207 156 119 46 241 234 167 174 91 73 113 78 118 370 53 65
100% 20% 15% 17% 20% 28% 23% 18% 41% 31% 24% 9% 48% 47% 33% 35% 18% 15% 23% 16% 24% 74% 11% 13%
269 66 33 50 52 68 14 29 43 113 108 46 92 161 41 115 48 26 59 35 55 207 15 40
54% 66% 44% 59% 52% 49% 12% 33% 21% 73% 91% 100% 38% 69% 25% 66% 52% 36% 52% 45% 47% 56% 29% 61%
366 77 52 65 73 99 59 56 115 131 112 46 158 191 97 140 67 46 82 54 82 276 32 49
73% 77% 69% 77% 73% 71% 51% 62% 56% 84% 95% 100% 66% 81% 58% 80% 73% 63% 72% 69% 69% 75% 62% 76%
97 11 19 15 21 31 45 217 72 18 5 - 66 29 56 24 19 19 23 19 217 69 17 10
19% 11% 25% 18% 21% 22% 39% 30% 35% 11% 4% - 27% 12% 34% 14% 21% 26% 20% 24% 23% 19% 33% 15%
280 52 41 54 53 80 35 31 65 106 104 44 117 152 63 109 49 35 57 35 57 216 22 36
56% 52% 54% 64% 53% 58% 30% 34% 32% 68% 88% 94% 49% 65% 38% 63% 54% 49% 50% 45% 49% 59% 41% 55%
86 25 11 11 20 18 24 26 50 25 8 3 41 38 34 31 17 10 25 19 24 60 11 14
17% 25% 15% 13% 20% 13% 21% 28% 24% 16% 7% 6% 17% 16% 21% 18% 19% 14% 22% 24% 21% 16% 20% 21%
43 4 11 7 10 10 20 12 32 10 1 - 28 13 26 11 8 8 11 10 11 31 7 5
9% 4% 15% 9% 10% 7% 18% 13% 16% % 1% - 12% % 16% 6% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% % 13% 7%
55 7 8 8 11 21 25 15 40 8 4 - 37 16 30 14 11 11 12 10 15 38 10 5
11% 7% 10% 9% 11% 15% 21% 16% 19% 5% 3% - 16% % 18% 8% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 10% 20% 7%
37 12 4 4 6 10 12 7 20 7 2 - 17 14 14 9 5 8 8 5 9 24 3 6
7% 12% 5% 5% 6% 7% 11% 8% 10% 5% 1% - 7% % 8% 5% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% % 6% 9%
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Table 47-1
QUESTION 10:
As you may know, North Carolina has Certificate of Needs laws that require hospitals and other health care providers to obtain permission from the state in order to open or
expand many new health care and medical services.

Which of the following comes closer to your own opinion, even if neither is exactly right:
Certificate of Need laws make sense because they allow state government to control and determine the availability of health care services in each community.
..0r. ..

Certificate of Need laws do not make sense because they add an unneeded layer of bureaucracy that prevents or delays doctors from opening health care facilities in communities
that need them.

BANNER 1
ETHNICITY/
PARTY GOP TYPE ETHNICITY PARTY/ETHNICITY GENDER GENDER WHITE GENDER/AGE

SUPPT TOTAL NON- WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE
BASE SOFT TOTAL TOTAL SOFT BASE SUPPT TRAD NON- WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL GOP GOP  GOP UNAFF DEM DEM DEM TRUMP GOP WHITE AF AM WHITE UNA UNA DEM MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 125 40 165 165 170 45 125 100 96 357 100 138 135 28 71 230 270 164 193 87 77 89 104
100% 25% 8% 33% 33% 34% 9% 25% 20% 19% 71% 20% 28% 27% 6% 14% 46% 54% 33% 39% 17% 15% 18% 21%
**D/S (MAKE SENSE - DO NOT -162 -53 -19 =72 -51 -38 -9 -29 -34 -45 -136 -21 =22 =51 - =17 =52 -110 -51 -85 -36 -15 -46 -39
MAKE SENSE) -32% -42% -48% -44% -31% -22% -21% -23% -34% -47% -38% -21% -16% -38% 1% -23% -23% -41% -31% -44% -41% -20% -52% -37%
MAKE SENSE 116 29 5 34 37 45 14 32 23 20 76 26 39 28 8 18 68 48 42 34 17 25 13 21
23% 23% 13% 21% 22% 27% 31% 25% 23% 21% 21% 26% 28% 21% 30% 25% 29% 18% 26% 18% 20% 33% 15% 20%
DO NOT MAKE SENSE 278 81 24 106 88 83 23 60 58 65 213 47 61 79 8 35 120 158 93 119 53 41 60 60
56% 65% 61% 64% 53% 49% 52% 48% 58% 68% 60% 47% 45% 59% 29% 49% 52% 59% 57% 62% 61% 53% 67% 57%
BOTH/NEITHER 9 - - - 4 5 - 5 - 1 4 5 5 4 - - 2 7 1 3 - 1 2 1
2% - - - 2% 3% - 4% - 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% - - 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 2% 1%
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 92 13 10 24 36 33 25 17 10 59 22 32 23 12 15 35 56 23 36 16 7 14 22
18% 11% 25% 14% 22% 19% 16% 20% 17% 10% 16% 22% 23% 17% 41% 22% 15% 21% 14% 19% 19% 9% 16% 21%
REFUSED 5 2 - 2 1 3 1 3 2 - 5 - - 1 - 3 5 1 5 1 1 4 - 1
1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - - - - 5% 2% - 3% - 1% 5% - 1%
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Table 47-2
QUESTION 10:
As you may know, North Carolina has Certificate of Needs laws that require hospitals and other health care providers to obtain permission from the state in order to open or
expand many new health care and medical services.

Which of the following comes closer to your own opinion, even if neither is exactly right:
Certificate of Need laws make sense because they allow state government to control and determine the availability of health care services in each community.
..0r. ..

Certificate of Need laws do not make sense because they add an unneeded layer of bureaucracy that prevents or delays doctors from opening health care facilities in communities
that need them.

BANNER 2
DMA DMA/GENDER GENDER/PARTY GEOGRAPHY

SMALL SMALL RAL- RAL- CHAR- CHAR- SUB-

EAST RAL- CHAR- WEST EIGH EIGH TRIAD TRIAD LOTTE LOTTE OTHER OTHER GOP  GOP UNAFF UNAFEF DEM  DEM URBAN/
TOTAL DMAS EIGH TRIAD LOTTE DMAS MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN URBAN COAST RURAL MNTN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 80 155 85 138 42 77 78 36 49 66 72 51 71 76 89 84 81 70 100 203 99 137 60
100% 16% 31% 17% 28% 8% 15% 16% 7% 10% 13% 14% 10% 14% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14% 20% 41% 20% 27% 12%
**D/S (MAKE SENSE - DO NOT -162 -23 -29 -36 -56 -17 -16 -13 -4 -32 -24 -32 =7 -33 -30 -42 -18 -34 -5 -33 -53 -51 -36 -22
MAKE SENSE) -32% -29% -19% -43% -41% -41% -21% -16% -12% -65% -37% -44% -15% -46% -39% -48% -21% -42% -7% -34% -26% -51% -27% -36%
MAKE SENSE 116 20 47 13 27 9 23 24 13 - 15 11 16 13 18 16 25 11 25 20 50 17 36 13
23% 26% 30% 16% 19% 21% 30% 30% 36% 1% 23% 16% 32% 18% 23% 18% 30% 14% 36% 20% 25% 17% 26% 22%
DO NOT MAKE SENSE 278 44 76 50 83 26 39 36 17 33 40 43 24 46 47 59 43 45 30 54 103 68 72 35
56% 54% 49% 58% 60% 62% 51% 47% 48% 66% 60% 60% 47% 64% 62% 66% 51% 56% 42% 54% 51% 68% 53% 58%
BOTH/NEITHER 9 2 1 4 3 - 1 - - 4 - 3 2 - - - 1 3 2 3 5 3 1 -
2% 2% - 5% 2% - 1% - - 8% - 4% 3% - - - 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% - -
DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 92 14 30 17 24 12 18 6 12 10 14 8 13 10 14 15 21 10 22 41 11 29 11
18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 15% 16% 23% 16% 24% 15% 20% 15% 18% 13% 15% 18% 26% 15% 22% 20% 11% 21% 19%
REFUSED 5 - 2 1 1 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - 2 - - 1 3 - 4 1 - 1
1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - 1% 2% - 2% - 2% - - 1% 5% - 2% 1% - 2%
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Table 47-3
QUESTION 10:
As you may know, North Carolina has Certificate of Needs laws that require hospitals and other health care providers to obtain permission from the state in order to open or
expand many new health care and medical services.

Which of the following comes closer to your own opinion, even if neither is exactly right:
Certificate of Need laws make sense because they allow state government to control and determine the availability of health care services in each community.
..0r. ..

Certificate of Need laws do not make sense because they add an unneeded layer of bureaucracy that prevents or delays doctors from opening health care facilities in communities
that need them.

BANNER 3
AGE IDEOLOGY EVANGELICALS WHITE EDU/GENDER PARENTS
WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE WHITE
VERY SMWT TOTAL TOTAL VERY WHITE NON- MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ CONS CONS CONS MOD LIB LIB YES NO EVAN EVAN <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+ YES NO DADS MOMS
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 100 75 85 100 139 117 90 207 156 119 46 241 234 167 174 91 73 113 78 118 370 53 65

100% 20% 15% 17% 20% 28% 23% 18% 41% 31% 24% 9% 48% 47% 33% 35% 18% 15% 23% 16% 24% 74% 11% 13%
**D/S (MAKE SENSE - DO NOT -162 -34 -34 -34 -29 -31 -51 -30 -81 -43 -32 -13 -83 =74 -61 =70 -41 -10 -51 -35 -50 -111 -23 =27

MAKE SENSE) -32% -34% -45% -40% -29% -22% -44% -33% -39% -28% -27% -29% -34% -32% -37% -40% -45% -13% -45% -45% -43% -30% -44% -41%
MAKE SENSE 116 21 11 19 26 39 22 23 45 44 28 11 52 58 37 36 19 24 20 12 17 94 8 9
23% 21% 15% 23% 26% 28% 18% 25% 22% 28% 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 21% 21% 32% 18% 15% 14% 26% 16% 13%

DO NOT MAKE SENSE 278 55 45 53 54 70 73 53 126 87 59 25 135 132 99 106 60 33 72 48 67 205 32 35
56% 55% 60% 62% 54% 51% 62% 59% 61% 56% 50% 53% 56% 56% 59% 61% 66% 46% 63% 61% 57% 55% 60% 54%

BOTH/NEITHER 9 1 2 - 2 5 1 - 1 4 4 - 7 2 2 2 - 1 3 1 2 7 - 2
2% 1% 2% - 2% 4% 1% - 1% 3% 3% - 3% % 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% % - 3%

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE 92 23 17 12 15 23 20 14 33 19 27 10 46 39 27 27 10 13 18 18 30 60 11 19
18% 23% 23% 14% 15% 17% 17% 15% 16% 12% 23% 21% 19% 17% 16% 16% 11% 18% 16% 22% 26% 16% 21% 29%

REFUSED 5 - - 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 3 3 2 - 1 1 4 1 -
1% - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 3% -
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